884 | ICES SCIENTIFIC REPORTS 3:12 | ICES

Annex 1:

List of participants

Name Institute Country Email

?(Zf(l’)a_ igf?ar;r) Marine Institute Ireland afra.egan@marine.ie
Anna Rindorf K:Saﬁiu;e_sgf:coer;al Institute of Denmark ar@aqua.dtu.dk
Bastian Huwer DTU Aqua -National Institute of Denmark bhu@aqua.dtu.dk

Aquatic Resources

Benoit Berges

Wageningen University & Re-
search

Netherlands

benoit.berges@wur.nl

Campbell Pert

Marine Laboratory Marine Science

Scotland

United Kingdom

campbell.pert@gov.scot

Cecilie Kvamme
(Co-Chair)

Institute of Marine Research

Norway

cecilie.kvamme@hi.no

Christophe Loots

Ifremer Boulogne-sur-Mer Centre

France

christophe.loots@ifremer.fr

Cindy van Damme

Wageningen University & Re-
search

Netherlands

cindy.vandamme@wur.nl

Claus Reedtz
Sparrevohn

Danish Pelagic Producers' Organisa-

tion

Denmark

crs@pelagisk.dk

Cormac Nolan

Marine Institute

Ireland

cormac.nolan@marine.ie

Eleanor McLeod

Marine Laboratory Marine Science

United Kingdom

eleanor.mcmeod@gov.scot

Scotland
Espen Johnsen Institute of Marine Research Norway espen.johnsen@hi.no
Florian Berg Institute of Marine Research Norway florian.berg@hi.no

D Nati .
Henrik Mosegaard TU Aqua -National Institute of Denmark hm@aqua.dtu.dk

Aquatic Resources

Johnathan Ball

CEFAS - Lowestoft Laboratory Cen-
tre for Environment, Fisheries and

Aqua- culture Science

United Kingdom

johnathan.ball@cefas.co.uk

Kirsten Birch
Hakansson

DTU Aqua -National Institute of
Aquatic Resources

Denmark

kih@aqua.dtu.dk

Mark Payne

DTU Aqua -National Institute of
Aquatic Resources

Denmark

mpay@aqua.dtu.dk

Martin Pastoors

Pelagic Freezer-Trawler Associa-

tion

Netherlands

mpastoors@pelagicfish.eu

Mathieu Lundy

Agri-food and Biosciences Institute

(AFBI)

United Kingdom

mathieu.lundy@afbini.gov.uk



mailto:afra.egan@marine.ie
mailto:ar@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:bhu@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:benoit.berges@wur.nl
mailto:cecilie.kvamme@hi.no
mailto:christophe.loots@ifremer.fr
mailto:cindy.vandamme@wur.nl
mailto:crs@pelagisk.dk
mailto:eleanor.mcmeod@gov.scot
mailto:espen.johnsen@hi.no
mailto:florian.berg@hi.no
mailto:hm@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:johnathan.ball@cefas.co.uk
mailto:kih@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:mpastoors@pelagicfish.eu
mailto:mathieu.lundy@afbini.gov.uk

| 885

ICES | HAWG 2021
Name Institute Country Email
Matthias Thinen Institute of Sea Fisheries Germany matthias.kloppmann@thuenen.de
Kloppmann
Mikael van Deurs DTU Aqua -National Institute of Denmark mvd@aqua.dtu.dk

Aquatic Resources

Neil Campbell

Marine Laboratory Marine Science
Scotland

United Kingdom

neil.campbell@gov.scot

Norbert Rohlf

Thiinen Institute of Sea Fisheries

Germany

norbert.rohlf@thuenen.de

Ole Henriksen

DTU Aqua -National Institute of
Aquatic Resources

Denmark

ohen@aqua.dtu.dk

Richard Nash

CEFAS - Lowestoft Laboratory Cen-
tre for Environment, Fisheries and
Aqua- culture Science

United Kingdom

richard.nash@ cefas.co.uk

Sarah Millar

ICES Secretariat

sarah-louise.millar@ices.dk

Steve Mackinson

Scottish Pelagic Fishermen's Associ-
ation

United Kingdom

steve.mackinson@scottishpelagic.co.uk

Susan Maersk
Lusseau

DTU Aqua -National Institute of
Aquatic Resources

Denmark

smalu@aqua.dtu.dk

Thomas Regnier

Marine Laboratory Marine Science
Scotland

United Kingdom

t.regnier@marlab.ac.uk

Tomas Grohsler Thinen Institute of Sea Fisheries Germany tomas.groehsler@thuenen.de
Swedish University of Agricultural
Valerio Bartolino Sciences Institute of Marine Re- Sweden valerio.bartolino@slu.se
search
" DTU Aqua -National Institute of .
Vanessa Trijoulet 9 Denmark vtri@aqua.dtu.dk

Aquatic Resources



mailto:matthias.kloppmann@thuenen.de
mailto:mvd@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:neil.campbell@gov.scot
mailto:norbert.rohlf@thuenen.de
mailto:ohen@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:sarah-louise.millar@ices.dk
mailto:steve.mackinson@scottishpelagic.co.uk
mailto:smalu@aqua.dtu.dk
mailto:tomas.groehsler@thuenen.de
mailto:valerio.bartolino@slu.se
mailto:vtri@aqua.dtu.dk

